## O/o THE DISTRICT LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY :: HOJAI:: SANKARDEV NAGAR (ASSAM) COURT CAMPUS, SANKARDEV NAGAR, HOJAI (ASSAM), PIN-782442

PHONE: 6901281633 E-MAIL ID :dlsahojai@gmail.com



No. DLSA-HSN/2022/

Dated Hojai, the

## ORDER

In view of the strategies adopted by ASLSA vide its email dated 28th Feb, 2022 a district level Sub-Committee has been formed to guide and supervise the preparation Lok Adalat and to deal with all category of cases for the upcoming National Lok Adalat.

The Sub Committee is being formed in the district of Hojai with the following members:

- 1. District & Sessions Judge, Hojai.
- 2. Chief Judicial Magistrate, Hojai.
- Secretary, DLSA, Hojai.
- 4. Sub-Divisional Judicial Magistrate, Hojai.
- 5. Judicial Magistrate First Class (1), Hojai.
- 6. Munsiff -cum- Judicial Magistrate First Class, Hojai.
- 7. Judicial Magistrate First Class (2), Hojai.

The Sub-Committee meeting will be held on the proof March, 2022 at 3:30 p.m. at the chamber of District & Sessions Judge, Hojai

Inform accordingly.

District & Sessions Judge, Hojai -cum-Chairperson, DLSA, Hojai

District & Sessions Judge, Hold 03/ 2022

cum

Chairman, District Legal Services Authority Sankardev Nagar, Hojai, Assam

No. DLSA-HSN/ 2022 / 221 - 228

Copy for information to:

1. Chief Judicial Magistrate, Hojai.

2. Secretary, DLSA, Hojai.

3. Sub-Divisional Judicial Magistrate, Hojai.

4. Judicial Magistrate First Class (1), Hojai.

5. Munsiff -cum- Judicial Magistrate First Class, Hojai.

6. Judicial Magistrate First Class (2), Hojai.

System Officer, Hojai toupload the official website.

8. FOC to communicate the matter to ASLSA via e-mail.

9. Office copy.

District & Sessions Judge, Hojai

-cum-

Chairperson, DLSA, Hojai District & Sessions Judge, Hojai

cum

Chairman, District Legal Services Authority Sankardev Nagar, Hojai, Assam